Ass Dire	ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 147751				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Tatsuya ITO Noboru ARAKAWA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	s) attached?	Name and address of receiving party: TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 1, HIGASHI 3-CHOME, KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI 485-8550 JAPAN				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance; Assignment	B. of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No				
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/996,47	_	Patent No.(s) es ☑ No				
	C. Title of Application: METHOD OF MANUFACTURING BUSHING ASSEMBLY AND VIBRATION DAMPING RUBBER BUSHING						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff		ease charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		it any overpayment or charge any underpayment to sit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliefs the for original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565	going information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: December 6, 2010				

PATENT REEL: 025395 FRAME: 0492

☑ 002/002

電子及如 使打造的 my · Mosal BEEFET -A

	C	CI		TT	ÆΙ	AT T
А	О		LT!	4 I I		1 5

		(1)	Tatsuya ITO	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Noboru ARAKAWA	(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)	-4.4	(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOKAT RUBBER INDUS	STRIES.	ַחַייָּדִי		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		1, Higashi 3-chome 485-8550 Japan	e, Komak	LTD. i-shi, Aichi		
		the en inven conti	ntire right, title and interest for the U tion, and in all applications for pater nuation, international, confirmation,	nited States of nt including ar substitute and	heirs, successors, assigns and legal represent f America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in to my and all provisional, non-provisional, divis d reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent may be granted on the invention known as	the sional,	
(11)	Insert	(11) METHOD OF MANUFACTURING BUSHING ASSEMBLY AND VIBRATION DAMPING RUBBER BUSHING					
	Identification such as Title, Case		(Case No. 2009-01	8812)			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	orney Docket No. 147751		V-1)	
			hich the undersigned has (have) exe en date herewith or	ecuted an app	olication for patent in the United States of A	America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on)				
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial 12/996,472 Number December 6, 2010					
	Identification for filed applications	file	December 6, 2010	7			
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agro identific	applications for the invention itons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or disignee in every way possible ir 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned herel	, and an nee may so to except side of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control o	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary. Secute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with each of the papers and documents and avention for Protection of Industrial reform all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. Independent of the and application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute the him and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not execute the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, its the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, its energiage assigned.	so to execute a ction with any lication based th such interfic perform any I Property or a by be necessar as U.S. Patent nee, as Assign ated, and will igns and legal PLC the power	act which may be necessary in connection similar agreements. y to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue and Trademark Office to issue any and all nee of the entire interest, and covenants that not execute, any agreements in conflict he	erning ate with with e or I Letters at he has erewith,	
		-	he undersigned on the date(s) op	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Date	November 29, 2	010	Inventor Signature	Tats	ya ITO (Si	EAL)	
Date	November 29, 2	010	Inventor Signature	Noboru	A 1	EAL)	
If neith	This assignment should prelear, then it should be signed be	erably fore at	least two witnesses who also sign h	iere:	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U		
Date	November 29, 2	010	Witness	Fukuy	oshi Kawakatsee		
Date	November 29, 2	010	Witness	lw	oshi Kawakatsee		

PATENT REEL: 025395 FRAME: 0493